JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

March 9, 2007
9:15a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 51B, 52, 53A

Rep. Galizio, Chair Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair
Rep. D. Edwards Sen. Deckert

Rep. Jenson Sen. Morse

Rep. Morgan Sen. Walker

Rep. Barnhart Sen. Starr

Staff Present: Deborah Manthe, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5029, State Mortuary and Cemetery Board and Board of Examiners

of Nursing Home Administrators — Public Hearing and Public
Testimony

HB 5015, Board of Licensed Professional Counselors and Therapist —
Public Hearing and Public Testimony

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 51B
003 Chair Galizio Calls the meeting to order at 9:24 a.m.
019 Chair Galizio Opens Public Hearing on HB 5029, State Mortuary and
Cemetery Board and Board of Examiners of Nursing Home
Administrators.
State Mortuary and Cemetery Board
029 David Koach, Executive
Director, State Mortuary
and Cemetery Board
033 Rep. Butler
075 Rep. Morgan
085 Rep. Butler
117 Chair Galizio
124 Mr. Koach Presents the Oregon Mortuary and Cemetery Board 2007-
2009 Governor's Recommended Budget (Exhibit #1);
Oregon Mortuary and Cemetery Board Budget Presentation
(Exhibit #2).
431 Chair Galizio
433 Sen. Morse
436 Mr. Koach
454 Chair Galizio
457 Sen. Walker
469 Mr. Koach
Tape 52A
001 Mr. Koach Responds to Sen. Walker’s question.
023 Sen. Walker



026
034
037
072
082
106
122
129
149
178
185
193
202

263
266

327

375
391

Tape 53A
001

123
125
132
141
145
149
157
165
184
185
189
193
206
208
217

Mr. Koach
Chair Galizio
Mr. Koach
Sen. Devlin
Mr. Koach
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Koach
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Koach
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Koach
Chair Galizio

Joncile Martin

Rep. Morgan

Wally Ordeman

Rick Bennett

Presents written testimony for the Cemetery Board (Exhibit
#3).

Presents written testimony for the Cemetery Association of
Oregon (Exhibit #4);

Presents written testimony for the Cemetery Board (Exhibit
#7).

Oregon Board of Examiners of Nursing Home Administrators

Chair Galizio

Janet Bartel, Executive
Director, Board of
Examiners of Nursing
Home Administrators

Ms. Bartel

Chair Galizio
Sen. Deckert
Ms. Bartel
Sen. Deckert
Ms. Bartel
Sen. Deckert
Rep. Jenson
Ms. Bartel
Rep. Jenson
Ms. Bartel
Rep. Jenson
Ms. Bartel
Rep. Jenson
Ms. Bartel
Rep. Jenson

Presents Oregon Board of Examiners of Nursing Home
Administrators 2007-2009 Governor's Recommended Budget
(Exhibit #5);

Oregon Board of Examiners of Nursing Home Administrators
Presentation (Exhibit #6).

Continues testimony on the Board of Examiners of Nursing
Home Administrators.



220
239
263
278
288
311
316

332

337
338

349

Tape 52B

001
003

011
018
022
030
049
051
055
062
065
096
098
111

113

Additional Exhibits:

Sen. Devlin
Ms. Bartel
Sen. Devlin
Rep. Edwards
Ms. Bartel
Chair Galizio

Kathleen Elias, RN,
Board of Examiners of
Nursing Home
Administrators

Chair Galizio

Chair Galizio
Chair Galizio

Julia Cooley, Executive
Director, Board of
Licensed Professional
Counselors and
Therapists

Ms. Cooley

Deborah Manthe,
Legislative Fiscal Office

Ms. Cooley
Chair Galizio
Rep. Edwards
Ms. Cooley
Rep. Edwards
Ms. Manthe
Ms. Cooley
Chair Galizio
Marcus Bergland
Chair Galizio
Mr. Bergland
Chair Galizio
Chair Galizio

Closes Public Hearing on HB 5029.

Opens Public Hearing on HB 5015, Board of Licensed
Professional Counselors and Therapist.

Presents the Oregon State Board of Licensed Professional
Counselors and Therapists 2007-2009 Governor’s
Recommended Budget (Exhibit #9);

Presents Request for increase in expenditure limitation for the
Board of Licensed Professional Counselors and Therapists
(Exhibit #10).

Continues her testimony on HB 5015.

Closes public hearing on HB 5015.

Adjourns the meeting at 11:06 a.m.

Witness Registration sheets submitted by staff (Exhibit #11).

Lauren Rhoades, Written Testimony (Exhibit #8).



