JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

March 9, 2007 9:15 a.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 51B, 52, 53A
Members Present:	Rep. Galizio, Chair Rep. D. Edwards Rep. Jenson Rep. Morgan	Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair Sen. Deckert Sen. Morse Sen. Walker
Members Excused:	Rep. Barnhart	Sen. Starr
Staff Present:		nalyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5029, State Mortuary and Cemetery Board and Board of Examiners of Nursing Home Administrators – Public Hearing and Public Testimony HB 5015, Board of Licensed Professional Counselors and Therapist – Public Hearing and Public Testimony	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 51B		
003	Chair Galizio	Calls the meeting to order at 9:24 a.m.
019	Chair Galizio	Opens Public Hearing on HB 5029, State Mortuary and Cemetery Board and Board of Examiners of Nursing Home Administrators.
	State Mortuary and Ceme	tery Board
029	David Koach, Executive Director, State Mortuary and Cemetery Board	
033	Rep. Butler	
075	Rep. Morgan	
085	Rep. Butler	
117	Chair Galizio	
124	Mr. Koach	Presents the Oregon Mortuary and Cemetery Board 2007- 2009 Governor's Recommended Budget (Exhibit #1);
		Oregon Mortuary and Cemetery Board Budget Presentation (Exhibit #2).
431	Chair Galizio	
433	Sen. Morse	
436	Mr. Koach	
454	Chair Galizio	
457	Sen. Walker	
469	Mr. Koach	
Tape 52A		
001	Mr. Koach	Responds to Sen. Walker's question.
023	Sen. Walker	

026	Mr. Koach	
034	Chair Galizio	
037	Mr. Koach	
072	Sen. Devlin	
082	Mr. Koach	
106	Rep. Morgan	
122	Mr. Koach	
129	Rep. Morgan	
149	Mr. Koach	
178	Rep. Morgan	
185	Mr. Koach	
193	Chair Galizio	
202	Joncile Martin	Presents written testimony for the Cemetery Board (Exhibit #3).
263	Rep. Morgan	
266	Wally Ordeman	Presents written testimony for the Cemetery Association of Oregon (Exhibit #4);
		Presents written testimony for the Cemetery Board (Exhibit #7) .
327	Rick Bennett	
	Oregon Board of Examin	ers of Nursing Home Administrators
375	Chair Galizio	
391	Janet Bartel, Executive Director, Board of Examiners of Nursing Home Administrators	Presents Oregon Board of Examiners of Nursing Home Administrators 2007-2009 Governor's Recommended Budget (Exhibit #5); Oregon Board of Examiners of Nursing Home Administrators
Tape 53A		Presentation (Exhibit #6).
001	Ms. Bartel	Continues testimony on the Board of Examiners of Nursing
001	WS. Darter	Home Administrators.
123	Chair Galizio	
125	Sen. Deckert	
132	Ms. Bartel	
141	Sen. Deckert	
145	Ms. Bartel	
149	Sen. Deckert	
157	Rep. Jenson	
165	Ms. Bartel	
184	Rep. Jenson	
185	Ms. Bartel	
189	Rep. Jenson	
193	Ms. Bartel	
206	Rep. Jenson	
208	Ms. Bartel	
217	Rep. Jenson	

220	Sen. Devlin	
239	Ms. Bartel	
263	Sen. Devlin	
278	Rep. Edwards	
288	Ms. Bartel	
311	Chair Galizio	
316	Kathleen Elias, RN, Board of Examiners of Nursing Home Administrators	
332	Chair Galizio	
337	Chair Galizio	Closes Public Hearing on HB 5029.
338	Chair Galizio	Opens Public Hearing on HB 5015, Board of Licensed Professional Counselors and Therapist.
349	Julia Cooley, Executive Director, Board of Licensed Professional Counselors and Therapists	Presents the Oregon State Board of Licensed Professional Counselors and Therapists 2007-2009 Governor's Recommended Budget (Exhibit #9) ; Presents Request for increase in expenditure limitation for the Board of Licensed Professional Counselors and Therapists (Exhibit #10) .
Tape 52B		
Tape 52B 001	Ms. Cooley	Continues her testimony on HB 5015.
-	Ms. Cooley Deborah Manthe, Legislative Fiscal Office	
001	Deborah Manthe,	
001 003	Deborah Manthe, Legislative Fiscal Office	
001 003 011	Deborah Manthe, Legislative Fiscal Office Ms. Cooley	
001 003 011 018	Deborah Manthe, Legislative Fiscal Office Ms. Cooley Chair Galizio	
001 003 011 018 022	Deborah Manthe, Legislative Fiscal Office Ms. Cooley Chair Galizio Rep. Edwards	
001 003 011 018 022 030	Deborah Manthe, Legislative Fiscal Office Ms. Cooley Chair Galizio Rep. Edwards Ms. Cooley	
001 003 011 018 022 030 049	Deborah Manthe, Legislative Fiscal Office Ms. Cooley Chair Galizio Rep. Edwards Ms. Cooley Rep. Edwards	
001 003 011 018 022 030 049 051	Deborah Manthe, Legislative Fiscal Office Ms. Cooley Chair Galizio Rep. Edwards Ms. Cooley Rep. Edwards Ms. Manthe	
001 003 011 018 022 030 049 051 055	Deborah Manthe, Legislative Fiscal Office Ms. Cooley Chair Galizio Rep. Edwards Ms. Cooley Rep. Edwards Ms. Manthe Ms. Cooley	
001 003 011 018 022 030 049 051 055 062	Deborah Manthe, Legislative Fiscal Office Ms. Cooley Chair Galizio Rep. Edwards Ms. Cooley Rep. Edwards Ms. Manthe Ms. Cooley Chair Galizio	
001 003 011 018 022 030 049 051 055 062 065	Deborah Manthe, Legislative Fiscal Office Ms. Cooley Chair Galizio Rep. Edwards Ms. Cooley Rep. Edwards Ms. Manthe Ms. Cooley Chair Galizio Marcus Bergland	
001 003 011 018 022 030 049 051 055 062 065 096	Deborah Manthe, Legislative Fiscal Office Ms. Cooley Chair Galizio Rep. Edwards Ms. Cooley Rep. Edwards Ms. Manthe Ms. Cooley Chair Galizio Marcus Bergland Chair Galizio	

<u>Additional Exhibits:</u> Witness Registration sheets submitted by staff (Exhibit #11). Lauren Rhoades, Written Testimony (Exhibit #8).